
CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

Between CareerSource Central Florida and Thomas P. Miller & Associates, LLC 

For One-Stop Operator Services (PY 2024-2025) 

1. Purpose
The Parties entered into a fully executed Sub-Award Agreement dated August 21, 2024, for 

the provision of One-Stop Operator Services for the period August 15, 2024, through June 

30, 2025. The Parties now agree to extend the term of that Agreement for an additional 

three (3) months, under the same terms, conditions, and budget rate, unless otherwise 

modified herein. 

2. Extension Period
The term of the Agreement is hereby extended from July 1, 2025, through September 30, 

2025. 

3. Funding and Payment
The additional amount of $15,000 (at the existing rate of $5,000/month) is hereby added, 

bringing the total contract amount to $67,500 for the extended term. 

All invoices must continue to follow the submission process and content requirements 

outlined in the original contract, including detailed backup documentation and monthly 

progress reports. 

4. Incorporation of Original Agreement
Except as expressly modified by this Extension, all other terms and conditions of the 

original Sub-Award Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby 

reaffirmed. 

1
1-2Concord - Document ID: 030hdtDCopn1gJoOO3s9tQ



5. Signatures 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Extension to be executed by 

their undersigned duly authorized officials. 

 

 

Thomas P. Miller & Associates, LLC 

Name & Title: ___________________________ 

Date: ___________________________ 

 

CareerSource Central Florida 

Name & Title: Pamela Nabors, President/CEO 

Date: ___________________________ 

 

 

 

2

Mark Gramelspacher, CEO & Managing Partner 

8/7/2025

2-2Concord - Document ID: 030hdtDCopn1gJoOO3s9tQ

Electronically Signed 2025-08-11 15:25:29 UTC - 68.95.180.26

Nintex AssureSign® 6852dc64-9d32-4b95-a4c4-b33600f182e4

08/11/2025



Record of Signing

Signed with https://www.concord.app/

For

Name

Title

Signed on 2025-08-08 16:50:02 GMT

Secured by Concord™
DocumentID: 030hdtDCopn1gJoOO3s9tQ
SigningID: 030hdtDCin4iu7HhRYPVJ5
Signing date: 8/8/2025
IP Address: 99.145.33.183
Email: mgramelspacher@tpma-inc.com


		contact@concordnow.com
	2025-08-08T16:50:03+0000
	Paris, France
	Concord
	via Concord


		2025-08-11T15:26:02+0000
	prd-us-primary
	Nintex eSign
	Electronic Signature process for envelope '2827cdc1-7a39-44d6-aac6-b33600f11d5e' completed successfully via Nintex AssureSign


	



